
CONSELHO REGIONAL DE ARBITRAGEM

Rua António Pinto Machado, 60 

 

TORREGRI 3 (CADETES 

Nome
1. Catarina Alexandra Jardim

2. Patrícia Alexandra Marques

3. Carlos Daniel Salabert

4. Irina Filipa Lousa 
5. Afonso Fernandes Pereira

6. Ana Catarina Reis 
7. Ana Isabel Araújo 
8. Andreia Sofia Ribeiro

9. Anita Azevedo Dourado
10. Francisca Azevedo Dourado

11. Hélder Tomás Rocha

12. José Ferreira Domingos

13. Luís Gonçalves Pereira

14. Maria João Silva 
15. Odete Maria Soares 
16. Renato Filipe Silva 
17. Ana Beatriz Dores 
18. Ana Luísa Marinho 
19. Beatriz Soares da Silva

20. Carolina Correia Recarei

21. Mariana Silva Sampaio

22. Mateus Costa Faia 

 

Porto, 31 de maio 2023 

Pelo Conselho Regional de Arbitragem da ANNP,

CONSELHO REGIONAL DE ARBITRAGEM 

Rua António Pinto Machado, 60 – 4100-068 Porto – Tel:226091652 – Fax:226001207

CONVOCATÓRIA 30 

TORREGRI 3 (CADETES A/B) 
 

3 e 4 de junho 
Nome Categoria Observações

1. Catarina Alexandra Jardim Distrital Juiz Arbitro 
2. Patrícia Alexandra Marques Internacional  
3. Carlos Daniel Salabert Nacional  

Distrital  
Fernandes Pereira Juiz 2ª  

Juiz 2ª  
Juiz 2ª  

8. Andreia Sofia Ribeiro Juiz 2ª  

9. Anita Azevedo Dourado Juiz 2ª  
10. Francisca Azevedo Dourado Juiz 2ª  

11. Hélder Tomás Rocha Juiz 2ª  
Domingos Juiz 2ª  

13. Luís Gonçalves Pereira Juiz 2ª  

Juiz 2ª  
 Juiz 2ª  

 Juiz 2ª  

Juiz 3ª  

 Juiz 3ª  
Beatriz Soares da Silva Juiz 3ª  

Carolina Correia Recarei Juiz 3ª  

21. Mariana Silva Sampaio Juiz 3ª  

 Juiz 3ª  

Pelo Conselho Regional de Arbitragem da ANNP, 

Solange Pereira 

Fax:226001207 

Observações 
 


